Z54 & Z56 Series
Z54-56-000-E_41-99.doc                                                                                                                                                           Doku Art. Nr. 799000101
Programmable Position Indicators
Series 54: For use with Encoders
Series 56: For use with MX magnetic scale
2
ESSENTIAL FEATURES 3
MX MAGNETIC SCALE 3

MB 20.50.XX,X
MS 17.60.XX,X
Type designation of 54/56 series
54 Display with A / B encoder input
56 Display with converter integrated
Number of decade of the readout
 500 = 5 digit LED 14mm high
 600 = 6 digit LED 10mm high
 100 = 6 digit LCD
Supply voltage
 024 = 24 V DC
 115 = 115VAC (in 54 only)
 230 = 230VAC(in 54 only)
Construction
 000 = standard
 001 = 1st special version
 etc
Special Features
 EE = External input
 AG = Free standing Housing
 RS232 = Serial port (in 54 only)
 M = high speed counting for MX system (in54 only)
Power supply 100mA 18Vdc din rail mounting version
Accessories 56
Magnetic tape :MB 20.50.25,0
Incremental Magnetic tape
Pole distance 5,0 mm
Length of tape
Magnetic SensorMS 17.60.xx,x
Incremental Magnetic Sensor 0,1mm
Length of sensor cable
15
Liability exclusion / Guarantee
We have checked the contents of this instruction manual carefully, to the best of our knowledge and
belief for conformity with the described hardware and software. Nevertheless errors, mistakes or
deviations can not be excluded, therefore we do not guarantee complete conformity. Necessary
corrections will be included in the subsequent editions. We appreciate your ideas and improvement
suggestions very much. Reprint, duplication and translation, even in extracts, are only allowed with a
written authorization by the company ELGO Electric GmbH. We constantly strive for improving our
products, therefore we keep all rights reserved for any technical modifications without any notice.
ELGO Electric does not assume any liability for possible errors or mistakes.
The guarantee period is one calendar year from the date of delivery and includes the delivered unit
with all components. ELGO Electric GmbH will at its option replace or repair without charge defects at
the unit or the included parts, verifiable caused by faulty manufacturing and/or material in spite of
proper handling and compliance to the instruction manual.
Damages verifiably not caused by ELGO Electric GmbH and due to improper handling are excluded
from any guarantee e.g. by applying faulty voltage, diffusion of liquid into the interior of the engine,
using force, scratching